

3200 Deziel Drive

Windsor, Ontario

Suite 608

Canada N8W 5K8

Telephone

519.948.5000

519.948.5054

Fax

Our File: 21-2044

November 21, 2022

## SENT VIA EMAIL

Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh 917 Lesperance Road Tecumseh, Ontario N8N 1W9

Attention: Mr. Phil Barnik, P.Eng. Director, Public Works and Environ.

## Lesperance Road VIA Rail Crossing Improvements In the Town of Tecumseh Summary of Bid Results for November 2022 Re-Tender

Five bids were received on November 17, 2022, for this project. The bid results are summarized as follows:

Bidder	Total Tender Price (Excluding applicable taxes)
Rudak Excavating Inc.	\$2, 961,219.48 *
J & J Lepera Infrastructures Inc.	\$3,045,000.00
GIP Paving Inc.	\$3,295,567.00
SheaRock Construction Group	\$3,750,000.00
J.C.S. Construction Inc.	\$4,985,331.00 *

## \* Corrected Total Bid Amount

Based on our review of the bid submissions, mathematical errors were made in the submission of Rudak Excavating Inc. and J.C.S. Construction Inc. The corrected Total Tender Price is shown above.

Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh Page 2 November 21, 2022

There were no other irregularities identified in the tenders received for this work.

All bidders submitted the required \$150,000 Bid Bond which the Town has retained. All Bidders acknowledged receipt of Addendum No. 1 and Addendum No. 2.

We have confirmed with Mr. Brian Rudak of Rudak Excavating Inc., that Rudak Excavating Inc. is prepared to proceed with this project in accordance with the Contract Documents and their tender submission.

Tender acceptance and Contract award is subject to the Town of Tecumseh's Procurement Policies and Procedures as outlined in the Town of Tecumseh Purchasing By-Law No. 2021-60 and Purchasing By-Law Amendment No. 2021-103. The tender shall be awarded to Rudak Excavating Inc. for the Total Tender Price of \$2,961,219.48 (excluding applicable taxes) based on this policy and their lowest tender submission.

Subject to Client's approval of this outcome, we will prepare the necessary agreements for signing.

Yours sincerely,

DILLON CONSULTING LIMITED

Laura Herlehy, P.Eng., Project Manager

LH:ldm Encl.: Rudak Excavating Inc. with Errors Noted